
 
 

October 1, 2023 

 

KENORA-RAINY RIVER DISTRICTS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES 

2023/2024 Board Meeting Schedule 

 
 

MEETING DATES/TIME MEETING MODE 

September 30, 2023 (Saturday) 

10:15 am Best Western Plus, Dryden (Retreat) 

Face to Face 

November 2, 2023 (Thursday) 

5:00 p.m.  

Teams 

December 7, 2023 (Thursday)  

5:00 p.m.  

Teams 

January 11, 2024 (Thursday) 

5:00 p.m.  

Teams 

February 1, 2024 (Thursday)  

5:00 p.m.  

Teams 

March 7, 2024 (Thursday) 

5:00 p.m.  

Teams 

April 6, 2024 (Saturday) 

9:00 a.m. CBCC, Kenora 

Face to Face 

May 2, 2024 (Thursday) 

5:00 p.m.  

Teams 

June 1, 2024 (Saturday) 

9:00 a.m. CBCC, Kenora 

Face to Face 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

June 27, 2024 (Thursday) 5:00 p.m.  

June 27, 2024 Board Meeting 5:30 p.m.  

Teams 

 
 
Board/Sr. Mgmt. Retreat – September 6 to 8, 2024 
 

 

K e n o r a - R a in y  R i v e r  D i s t r i c t s  C h i l d  a n d  F a m i l y  Se r v i c e s   

 

V I S I O N :  

C h i l d r e n  a n d  f a m i l i e s  r ea c h i n g  t h e i r  f u l l  p o t e n t ia l   

 

M I S S I O N :  

We are dedicated to ensuring the safety and well-being of every child 

 

 

 


